

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Hudson City Council is pleased to announce the appointment of Rodney McCarty as the Interim City Manager, effective August 19,2024.

Rodney McCarty has dedicated 22 years of service to the City of Hudson, holding various positions, including that of Public Works Director. His extensive experience and unwavering commitment to our community make him the ideal candidate to lead the city through this transition period.

The City Council expresses its confidence in Rodney McCarty's ability to manage city operations and continue providing exceptional services to our community.

During the interim period, Rodney McCarty will collaborate closely with city staff and engage with the community to ensure a seamless and effective transition.

We are fortunate to have someone with Rodney McCarty's deep knowledge of the city stepping into this role. We are confident that he will lead our city with the utmost professionalism and integrity during this important time.